CHAPTER 339.

[Published March 16, 1874.]

AN ACT to appropriate money to the Northern Hospital for the Insane, for necessary improvements

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby a propriated out of any \$4.250. appromoney in the state treasury not otherwise appropri-^{priated.} ated, the sum of four thousand, two hundred and fifty Purpose of apdollars, for the purpose of improving the ventilation, propriation. raising the washroom floor, and paying for steam drums at the Northern Hospital for the Insane.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 12, 1874.

CHAPTER 340.

AN ACT to appropriate the sum of money therein named to pay balance due for improvements in and around the Capital Park.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any \$8,150.49 appromoney belonging to the general fund, not otherwise ap- inprovements propriated, the sum of eight thousand one hundred and of capitol park. fifty dollars and forty-nine cents, balance due for improvements made in and around the Capital Park.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 12, 1874.